° INSTALLATIONSHANDBUCH DES Rl-g-l-lMEN_l_' e
- MANUAL DE INSTALACION DEL BASTIDOR ¢

(ATAZTAZHE)
17 MOHTAXKHMKA)






VASCA CONNECT CORNER
CORNER CONNECTTUB
BAIGNOIRE CONNECT CORNER
WANNE CONNECT CORNER
BANERA CONNECT CORNER
MIMANIEPA CONNECT CORNER
BAHHA CONNECT CORNER
VANA CONNECT CORNER
VANA CONNECT CORNER
WANNA CONNECT CORNER
KAD CONNECT CORNER
KADA CONNECT CORNER

&=

® —

COMPONENTI - COMPONENTS - COMPOSANTS - KOMPONENTEN - COMPONENTES - EEAPTHMATA
KOMIMOHEHTDI - KOMPONENTY - KOMPONENTY - KOMPONENTY - KOMPONENTE - DIJELOVI

~ X )}W
Ww | &

TT0261200 x33 |TT0256003 x 10 |T255567 x7 X2 TT0255350 x 2

6 7

8 10

TT0255472  x2|TT3009598 x1 |TT0283202 x5 [TT0283074 x2|TT0283059 x8

25x4x720 25x4x980 M M10x48
1 12

TT0255370 x5|TT0254140 x4

M8x10 STEI UNI 5927 AZ




VASCA CONNECT SHOWER BATH
SHOWER BATH CONNECT TUB
BAIGNOIRE CONNECT SHOWER BATH
WANNE CONNECT SHOWER BATH
BANERA CONNECT SHOWER BATH
MMANIEPA CONNECT SHOWER BATH
BAHHA CONNECT SHOWER BATH
VANA CONNECT SHOWER BATH
VANA CONNECT SHOWER BATH
WANNA CONNECT SHOWER BATH
KAD CONNECT SHOWER BATH

KADA CONNECT SHOWER BATH

COMPONENTI - COMPONENTS - COMPOSANTS - KOMPONENTEN - COMPONENTES - EEAPTHMATA
KOMIMOHEHTbI - KOMPONENTY - KOMPONENTY - KOMPONENTY - KOMPONENTE - DIJELOVI

1 . 3 4 5
V
TT0261200 x33 | TT0256003 x 10 | T255567 x7 |TT0255430 x1 TT0255350 x2
3,5x16 UNIEN ISO 7049| A6,3x13 TEC UNI 6950 AZ M10x100 mm 25x4x440
6 7 8 9 10
o= Qg
TT0255472 x 3| TT0283202 x5 |TT0283074 x2|TT0283059 x9 |TT0255370 x5

25x4x720 16 mm F395 mm M10x48 M8x10 STEI UNI 5927 AZ
11

TT0254140 x5




VASCA CONNECT SPACE/WATER SAVING
SPACE/WATER SAVING CONNECT TUB
BAIGNOIRE CONNECT SPACE/WATER SAVING
WANNE CONNECT SPACE/WATER SAVING
BANERA CONNECT SPACE/WATER SAVING

MIMANIEPA CONNECT SPACE/WATER SAVING

BAHHA CONNECT SPACE/WATER SAVING

VANA CONNECT SPACE/WATER SAVING
VANA CONNECT SPACE/WATER SAVING
WANNA CONNECT SPACE/WATER SAVING
KAD CONNECT SPACE/WATER SAVING
KADA CONNECT SPACE/WATER SAVING

COMPONENTI - COMPONENTS - COMPOSANTS - KOMPONENTEN - COMPONENTES - EEAPTHMATA
KOMMOHEHTbI - KOMPONENTY - KOMPONENTY - KOMPONENTY - KOMPONENTE - DIJELOVI

1 2 .
7 | P

TT0261200 x31 |TT0256003 x10 x7 | TT255430 x 1| TT0255350 x1

T e e R N

6 7 8 9 10

a%bm
TT0255472 x4 |TT0283202 x5 |TT0283074 x2|TT0283059 x9 |TT0255370 X5

11

=N
TT0254140 x4




VASCA CONNECT DUO
DUO CONNECTTUB
BAIGNOIRE CONNECT DUO
WANNE CONNECT DUO
BANERA CONNECT DUO
MIMANIEPA CONNECT DUO
BAHHA CONNECT DUO
VANA CONNECT DUO
VANA CONNECT DUO
WANNA CONNECT DUO
KAD CONNECT DUO

KADA CONNECT DUO

2
> v
7 | &

TT0261200 x 18 | TT0256003 x 4 TT0255370  x2 TT0255472 x4
3,5x16 UNI EN ISO 7049( A6,3x13 TEC UNI 6950 AZ M8x10 STEI UNI 5927 AZ 25x4x720

TT0283202 x4 | TT0283074 x 2 |TT0283059 x4
16 mm F395 mm M10x48




VASCA CONNECT RECTANGULAR
RECTANGULAR CONNECTTUB
BAIGNOIRE CONNECT RECTANGULAR
WANNE CONNECT RECTANGULAR
BANERA CONNECT RECTANGULAR
MIMANIEPA CONNECT RECTANGULAR
BAHHA CONNECT RECTANGULAR
VANA CONNECT RECTANGULAR
VANA CONNECT RECTANGULAR
WANNA CONNECT RECTANGULAR
KAD CONNECT RECTANGULAR

KADA CONNECT RECTANGULAR

NO(.B——=—@

TT0261200 x18 (TT0256003

TT0255472
25x4x720

x4 |TT0283202

P
Y

x4

3,5x16 UNI EN ISO 7049| A6,3x13 TEC UNI 6950 AZ

x4

16 mm F395 mm

TT0283074
M10x48

7

x2

4
fc%m
Rag
TT0283059

x4 | TT0255370

x4
M8x10 STEI UNI 5927 AZ




Rappresentata installazione su vasca asimmetrica. Shows installation on asymmetrical tub. Installation représentée sur baignoire asymétrique.
Die gezeigte Installation bezieht sich auf die asymmetrische Wanne. Se representa la instalacién para bafiera asimétrica. ~ Ameikovion TomoB£tnong o€ aCUPHETPN UITaVIEPQ.
MpepcTaBneH MOHTaX Ha aCMMETPUYHON BaHHE. Obrézek ukazuje instalaci k asymetrické vané. Obréazok ukazuje instalaciu k asymetrickej vani.
Przedstawione instalowanie wykonane na wannie asymetrycznej.  Predstavljena je instalacija asimetri¢ne kopalne kadi.  Prikazano instaliranje odnosi se na asimetri¢cnu kadu.










10

Regolare i piedini all'altezza specificata sulla scheda tecnica.

Adjust feet to the specified height in the technical information.
Régler les pieds a la hauteur spécifiée sur la fiche technique.

Die Hoheneinstellung der Fi3e ist auf dem technischen Datenblatt
aufgefiihrt.

Regule las patas a la altura especificada en la ficha técnica.
PuBuiote ta modapdkia aTo UYog mou MPoodIoPIleTal OTO TEXVIKO
Sehrio.

OTperynnpoBaTb HOXKM Mo BbICOTE, yKa3aHHOM B TEXHNYECKON CXeme.
Nastavte nozicky na vysku, uvedenou v pfedinstalacni dokumentaci.
Nastavte nozicky na vysku, uvedent v predinstala¢nej dokumentécii.
Uregulowac nézki na wysokosci wskazanej w karcie techniczne;j.
Nastavite noZice na visino, oznaceno v tehni¢nem listu.

Podesiti nozice prema visini navedenoj u tehnickim uputama.

11

PANNELLO IN LEGNO
WOOD PANEL
PANNEAU EN BOIS

HOLZPLATTE Bl

PANEL DE MADERA

NOAIA ANO =YAO

NIEPEBAHHAR MAHEND i
DREVENY PANEL ~ ¢
DREVENY PANEL C
PANEL DREWNIANY

LESENA PLOSCA
DRVENA OBLOGA
PANNELLO ACRILICO

ACRYLIC PANEL
ACRILYQUE

ACRYLPLATTE B
PANEL ACRILICO

AKPYAIKH NOAIA

AKPUNTOBAS NAHENb |
AKRYLOVY PANEL

AKRYLOVY PANEL C

v

v

PANEL AKRYLOWY A

AKRILNA PLOSCA
LAKRILNA OBLOGA__]

Cod.TT0283483.00



Stampato nel UE - Printed in the UE - Imprimé en UE - In der EU gedruckt
Impreso en la UE - EktumwOnke otnv EE - HaneuaTtaH B EC - Vytisténo v EU
Vytlaéené v EU - Wydrukowano w UE - Tiskano v EU - Tiskano u UE

TT0283955.02



